Letter from radiology group about data security incident is real





Some viewers are asking the 8 On Your Side team about a letter they received about a data security incident and credit monitoring.This letter is legitimate.It comes from Quantum Imaging & Therapeutic Associates, a radiology group based in Lewisberry, York County.The letter informs recipients of what Quantum calls “a data security incident that may have exposed your sensitive personal information.”According to the letter, the incident was detected on Oct. 7, 2021. The company says that while it “did not find any evidence that your information was specifically accessed for misuse, it’s possible that your information was exposed to an unauthorized party.”The letter goes on to offer free credit monitoring and identity theft services for 12 months through a company called IDX. The P.O. box number in the upper left-hand corner of the letter is for an IDX facility located in Georgia.But you can sign up for identity theft protection through the website listed in the upper right-hand corner of the letter using the enrollment code provided.Enrolling in this identity theft protection may require you to reveal your Social Security number, and this is where a lot of people will pause and wonder if this is a scam.Again, the letter is not a scam.

Some viewers are asking the 8 On Your Side team about a letter they received about a data security incident and credit monitoring.

This letter is legitimate.

It comes from Quantum Imaging & Therapeutic Associates, a radiology group based in Lewisberry, York County.

The letter informs recipients of what Quantum calls “a data security incident that may have exposed your sensitive personal information.”

According to the letter, the incident was detected on Oct. 7, 2021. The company says that while it “did not find any evidence that your information was specifically accessed for misuse, it’s possible that your information was exposed to an unauthorized party.”

The letter goes on to offer free credit monitoring and identity theft services for 12 months through a company called IDX.

The P.O. box number in the upper left-hand corner of the letter is for an IDX facility located in Georgia.

But you can sign up for identity theft protection through the website listed in the upper right-hand corner of the letter using the enrollment code provided.

Enrolling in this identity theft protection may require you to reveal your Social Security number, and this is where a lot of people will pause and wonder if this is a scam.

Again, the letter is not a scam.




Leave a Comment

x